ELECTRICITY (SUPPLY) ACTS, 1882 TO 1928.

Askrigg and Reeth Electricity Special Order, 1929.

Commissioners have submitted to the Minister of Transport for confirmation under the above mentioned Acts a Special Order made by them to be granted to William Handley Burton, of Askrigg, Ernest Burton, of West Mill, Askrigg, and William Burton, of Croft Cottage, Askrigg, Engineers, for the supply of electricity within the Rural Districts of Aysgarth and Reeth, in the North Riding of the County of York.

The Minister of Transport proposes to confirm the Order and gives notice that any person affected who may be desirous of objecting to the confirmation of the same must in accordance with the Electricity (Confirmation of Special Orders) Rules, 1921, do so by memorial addressed to the Minister of Transport written on one side only of foolscap paper and sent by registered post addressed to The Secretary, Ministry of Transport, 6, Whitehall Gardens, London, S.W. 1, and posted not later than the 23rd day of September, 1929. A copy of any such memorial must also be sent in like manner to Messrs. Burton, or to Messrs. Lees and Company, Palace Chambers, Bridge Street, Westminster, London, S.W. 1, Parliamentary Agents for the Order. Such memorial must be sealed or signed by the person objecting or by some responsible and duly authorised person on his behalf, and must state the specific grounds of objection to the Order and the modifications desired.

A copy of the Order as submitted for confirmation has been deposited for public inspection with the Clerk of the Peace for the North Riding of the County of York at his Office at Northallerton, and with the Clerks to the Rural District Councils of Aysgarth and Reeth at their respective Offices.

Copies of the Order as submitted for confirmation may be obtained at a price not exceeding two shillings each from Mr. W. H. Burton, The Lodge, Askrigg, and at the offices of the before mentioned Parliamentary Agents.

Dated this 2nd day of August, 1929.

E. W. ROWNTREE,
Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Transport, (010) 6, Whitehall Gardens, S.W. 1. ELECTRICITY (SUPPLY) ACTS, 1882 TO 1928.

HAWES ELECTRICITY SPECIAL ORDER, 1929.

Commissioners have submitted to the Minister of Transport for confirmation under the above mentioned Acts a Special Order made by them for the supply by the Hawes Electric Lighting Company Limited, of electricity within part of the Rural District of Aysgarth in the North Riding of the County of York.

The Minister of Transport proposes to confirm the Order and gives notice that any person affected who may be desirous of objecting to the confirmation of the same must in accordance with the Electricity (Confirmation of Special Orders) Rules, 1921, do so by memorial addressed to the Minister of Transport written on one side only of foolscap paper and sent by registered post addressed to The Secretary, Ministry of Transport, 6, Whitehall Gardens, London, S.W. 1, and posted not later than the 23rd day of September, 1929. A copy of any such memorial must also be sent in like manner to the Hawes Electric Lighting Company Limited, Gayle Mill, Hawes, or to Messrs. Willan and Metcalfe, Market Place, Hawes, Solicitors, or to Messrs. Lees and Company, Palace Chambers, Bridge Street, Westminster, London, S.W. 1, Parliamentary Agents for the Such memorial must be sealed or signed by the person objecting or by some responsible and duly authorised person on his behalf, and must state the specific grounds of objection to the Order and the modifications desired.

A copy of the Order as submitted for confirmation has been deposited for public inspection with the Clerk of the Peace for the North Riding of the County of York at his Office at Northallerton and with the Clerk to the Rural District Council of Aysgarth at his Office.

Copies of the Order as submitted for confirmation may be obtained at a price not exceeding two shillings each at the offices of the before mentioned Solicitors and Parliamentary Agents.

Dated this 31st day of July, 1929.

E. W. ROWNTREE,

Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Transport, (009) 6, Whitehall Gardens, S.W. 1.